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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 8638 ¥ Qousto Board of Avsesls ot Bk
| ounty Soard of Appeals of Baltimore Qounly
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER QF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Room 200 Court Ziouse  (Hearing Room £218) : ;
\tuate in Balti ich ¢ T Uotasan, S ’ ST :
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore Courty and which is ) . i son, fAarglank 21204 : >
' described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pet‘mon for a ¢ R (301) 494-3180 :
§ Special Exceptirn undar the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the v . ”
: . s - ; T November 13, 1985 ' ’.
herein described property for & cemetary {(columbarium). This is a facility to inter o ,
_the asivss of cremated bodily remains.  Also, the Petitioner will ask fora_ _____ NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
_determination that a_columbarium is a permitted accassor, use to_the principal _ i . " . e et b i st o LA € 80 e i e § o S RO a5 e it T
————————————————————————————————————————— { ‘5
use of the Church. ________ . e § NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUEFICIENT
| ‘ . ? REASQNS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN ]
L Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zening Regulations. STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOAKD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE- _‘
}: - ; : | MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEE 1 T
I, or we, agree tn pay expenses ~f above Speciai Exceplion advertising, posting, etc., upon filing ,\ ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE ;4 (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED H}EAR-— : j BALTI M ! .
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions ; . LE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL ¥59-79 - ORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
of Baltimore Count; adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. ; ' dugust 19, 1985
’ I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, CAST NO. 86-38-X BROWN MEMORIAL PRESBYTFRIAN CHURCH (USA) ‘
under the penaities of perjury, that I/we RN : i ) '
are the legal owner(s) of the properly AN SW/corner Charles Street Avenue and ! COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Herber: R. O'Concr, IIT, Esguire
3 which is the subject of this Petition. Woodbrook Lane (6200 N. Charles St.) 8t 5 15 B L e e s s s e s A o e e e e 111 W. Chesascaxe ave.  f 210 Allegheny Avenue
i 3 R T e ewson, Maryland 21204 | Towson, Maryland 21204
________ : Contract Purchaser: Legal Cwner(s}: 9th District P o
ola
ot Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (USA), Inc. g |
jg - F(Type of Print Name) (Type o Pyint Namg) 2 _ -ror a cemetary (columbarium) - RE: Iter_n l\o 352 - Case Yo. 86-38-Y
3 (/' : rl‘" e Petitioner - Brown Memorial Prestyterian
By:  Seile _,_ﬁ 2 i;"_"",\!;f?.n 9/10/85 - D.Z.C.'s Order - GRANTFD Church {USA), Inc.
; Signature Signafre pf, Ly¥e' Dykstra, Presidept ~ IA F 0o 7, 3 Case No, 86-38-X Special Excepticn Petition
: Boar® of Trustees L:’:.‘:-:r?cu 3_' ‘/: ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 1985, at sedo—acm, : MEMBERS i ) e
S e e e £ignarr, Bureau of ear M. Cnors
3 Type or Print Name) R e cc: Herbert R. Q' i : Enguacering
% Address (Typ T -'{/3?/5& t Q'Conor, III, Esq. Coungel for Petitioner P BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
_|T='1'E B M 1 P ' 'T;‘“'Pr"_irtme?t cf Tre Zoning Flarns Advisory Jomm
_____________ o et e ikl b b e ' rown Memorial Presbyterian Co . s . ratfic Engineering rivezs witk tke ghoye- et
City and State Signature hib :'—f— T Church (USA) Inc.y - County Office Building State Foads ¢ommissien are ro- -wu.frjﬂQ "?»S?fefe“::j :
LG ANA ey By: Dr ]y]e'Dykntra Bre Potit] 3 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Tes Lemssien Are rotoortenisgd Lo indicate the a
- { ¥ . L 5 25, ; ; . ¢ reTU2ITEI, DLt Y0 aszure that a3l
Attornzy for Petitioner: ! MM ’ phitioner : Towson, Maryland 21204 hen - oo o0 BRsure that Al
Fial u\ D o tee Pre mizn RPLILemE With regarc Lo tre devaloom
. Cook, Howard, Dowres & Tracy __________ _6200 North Charles Street 377-7233 _ &t ... | = o , Phyllis C. Friedman Fecple's Counsel - Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this Health Cepartment ©n Lnis case.  The Director of Flanni
i (Tvpe o Print Nama) Address Phone No. ) : 18th d £ J 9 85 trhe Zornirg Commissioner with recommendari
; - 0(,;/7;0 Ve Norman E. Gerber ¢ ay o une » 1 : Froject Plasning the rejuested zoning
BY:  NEL f _________ e Baltimore, Maryland _ 21202 __________ : Sarlding Deparemenc
AL : Sigraturg Herbert R. O'Conor, III City and State J James Hoswel ' Bcard of Education Erclosed are all comments subzitted from the members of the
AR | Cermittes at 1 i n PR s E At Ly W I, .
- 210 _Allegheny Avenue _________________ _ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con. Arnold Jablon X fining Administration et i_.;,,ip aIftb?éiilt?e that E)ff'er' or i‘eﬁues.fr’:‘ Or"'“'"_“'"‘ “n your
Ed Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted = - . [_3 Litlicn. simitar cemments from the rermazining memters ars recsived,
: ; ' ' b Eévug:.finc I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment thar is net inform-
e ch‘fso?j__jm__rii{afil__.z}?ﬁ% _________________ Herbert R. O'Conor, III, Esquire . Jean Jung ARNOLD.FXELON 5 ' ative will be placed in the hearing file. Trnis fetitisn was azcectad
' City and State Name ' ; Zoning Commissioner ] for Pilirg cn the date of the enclczed filing certificate and a rearing
James E. Dyer I g . : schezduled accordingly. '
Att 's Telephone No.: 823-4111 %lg_é};gﬁh%wkéy?pp‘qr-_T(?‘frg_op_'__@..gl_'ggg : ¥ . . 1‘1 ‘byt.r /7 C-/ j" . - s
itorney's Jelep NOs —m==esietom o Addross Phone No. 823-4111 e N Petitioner Church (USA), Inc. Received by _/ o o el E Very truly youss
| a7 P Petitioner's . : rran { o T
E i . i 3 4 - -
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. ___ .~ 18th . day E‘gg ) : Attorney Herbert R. O'Conor, 11I, Fsq. ! foning Plans Advisory Comittee . | : - AT,
: = . Py L FE AN 7o
of . _.._...Jue_________ 1985 __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as : ;,3:1 E ‘ WAMES £. TrEm
-“. O E a'a-.—:: :.C ' e
required b)? the éoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gencral circulation through- :gi? s b 00 1 T T T e T A S I RS R AL 2 b o ST B S A e it CE?};:C‘;‘IAPS oy O )
- | . | cnirng NS AQVIZCry Limmittee
out Baltimore County, that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning 2R~ 0. .
- . . v N ] -
Com-*1.zioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore gm-g JES:nr
1 . 3R]
: 9 Counfv, on the ______- 24th . day of _____.99ty____ | 1985 __) at _10:30 oclock g (m'f,' 3‘% : _ | Ernclssures
E Rl June Holmen, Secretary i :
— J‘" . X |.+ e . CC: Coch 5
N~ ,F 7 wor 1arles Street
o= : v L PR
) & @ e R S oo Baltimore, Marylard 21201
et N 2 bmer of Baltimore County : & & i
3 o :
N\ P= w0t _ ; :
: = 3 Z%-—ﬁa. 1 (over) 3 & 4 . : '
T T ¥ e SN S
i S \ {DULED FOR THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 1985 at 10:00 a.m. e 2 Y
e b i ;
oc ; ‘_
ta! Lt : :
B i O fme l\ '
' i’ F O C: :D ’?‘ i LA BN B . . e e e e PR T e e T LT g A L i 2 N L T AR TR ST Ve et w1 et o s han —— * - —— Wh k
: . z : ]
s 2 .l'-‘ - - %.:r ?
1 * # W e ﬁ;"‘ j( % :
. eyt CALTIAMOIE COUNTY o R Eﬁ?g@%@g&%m\’ 1
4 Aaesh | DEPARTMENT OF CENGE - e ARTME \
BALTIMORE COUNTY 4 SR D ettt A%",LLQ%FE';;ESQJG'”EERENC 521/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 2586 :
; i lrJEF\J_;j\RTMENT CF PUBLIC WORKS f,'r‘\)\ SALT Wi 464-3550 e 0= 494-:4500 !
; FRl e BALTIMORE CounTY : i
O SON'MAP‘YLAND 21204 . -,;.;f’- j OFFICE GF PLANNING AND ZOMING 2 3 i
$ *":j}’/ ngwaq:i.ﬁAAﬂYLAND 21204 i STEPHEN £. COLLINS 3 E?‘iUELF H. RENCKE ;
. ey 32 i ey l &
t L HARRY J PISTEI, P E NCRMAN E GERDEA piRECTCR June 26, 1985 8 !
DIRECTCR July 5, 1985 DIRECTCR ; 4 June 5, 1985 ;
) it Mr, Arnold Jaklo, g
% Zoning Qomrlgsroner
: i Gritce o Flanniny and Zoninyg
- - . Mr._Arnold Jablon % Falrimore County Jrfice builling
Mr. Arrnold Jaklon ggﬁ;:g g;r;r.nlss;o?i;. Fowson, Marylarnd 21204
Zoning Commisaicner = ?gai:rngld Jablon : Tow v I.,ffe_ s o
County Office Building Count? 0?2?223513?%1 " jut_‘f 3 I Ci 8 5 son, Maryland 212054 : Attention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 ) 5 . ZAC-Meeting of May 28, 1985 o Joning elans Advisory Commitise
. o
- T . Ee .
, Re: Zoning Advisory teeting of Mt 28, |98 Item No. 350-351®353,35-’|,356 357,358,359,361, 363, 36 g Nl frope . . i erian Church (USA) Inec.
Re: Ttem #352 (1984-1985) Tten + B &5 2 3 9 F;: Property Owner: ’ ’ » 364,365, and 366 f- ALi froperty Owner: Brown Memorial Presbyt (USA)
Property Owner: Brown Memorial Froperty Cwner: DRow MEMOZin L MZESBYTERIDG Location: Y faar i
Prespyterian Church (USA)Inc. - : sLo;&tlon. :;l-wn.c;u (LUSA )s..., i,w : Existing Zoning: - g Zocation: S/W corner North Charles Street and Woodbrook Lane
ear Mr, Jablon: wicormegr Nogra 4 ooC B ina s A .
gc/)gdggégirLNorth Charles Street & Crhpze€s 5T, oela, Proposed Zoning: ~§ Item No. 352 Zoning Ayenda:  Me2eting of May 28, 1985
District gtine . The Tivision of Currgnt Planning and Development has reviewed the susjact 1
istric g:;;:;gg]g?d affers the following comments. The itens checked below are ‘§ Lont lemen
Dear Mr, Jablon: ) ’
E}(;;hgre :reRno site planning factors requiring comment, i Fursu4nt Lo your rejyuest, the roforenced propercy has been surveyed by rhis
The : ounty Revies Group Meeting is required. 4 Flrear and the coonmonts bolow marked with an Yxe aurilicabl nd reguired
. fOllUl:ring comments are furnished in fegard to the plat submitted i JA County Revicw Group meeting was held and the minutes will be Acres: : - L‘? J he © s Y marnes withoanm TAT are {“:li?—d e,d' FeIEis
office for review by the 20ni . : . ed to this forward b ; ; . ; 4 o le oorrected or Incorperated inco the rinal plans for the yroperty.
% ) 4 oning Advisory Committee in connectj ' prwerd by the Sureau of Public Services. o District: ’ ) T
item. . ection with the subject [ )This site 15 part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as 4 ) "
) . ( };”Egz;isio?;t T?]e]p:’an must show the entire tract. ' P . ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
" , : P 2
General Comments: to ismnge of a bui?d:ﬁguggiii:nd Must be recorded prior bear Mr. Jabl : Iscated at intervals or feat alony an azproved road in
] {  )The access is not satisfactory. r. Jabion: acoordance with Baltimore County Standards as publiched by the
The Peti-ioner must pr d - [ )The circulation gn this site )1‘5 not satisfactory. 0l 1 et ar it of Bubdie m ¥ 3 5 £ Y X
Permanent) to prevent cregt?‘u oy aogoary drainage facilities {temporary or é ;ghekparkin? a;rgngement Syt satistactary, R o
. ng any nuisances or d ;. ; /rarking calculations must be shown on the plan, ; . .
especially by the concentration of surface wate amages to adjacent progerties, { iThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and £ i The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments ; o) 20 A second means of wehlcle aceess Is regulred for the site,
which may gesult, due to improper goof rs. CoF:ectxon of any problem development on these soils s prohibited. : or item numbers 350,351,352,353,354,356,357,358,359.361,3&3,36&,365 and 366 g ’ )
facilities, woulg be the full 9 1A3 or improper installation of drainage ( JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited ’ ’ : 2 The vehicle dead end conditi N . .
) u f.‘esponsxbz.llty of the Petitioner, :ggg;az?gngrowsmns of Section 22-98 of the Development P 7 . /o Je whe vehicle dead end condition shown at 3
Developmeng of . - . { )Developrent of this site ma titut i I £
| could result in a seg?;:nimgiiw'mmugh stripping, grading and stabilization ‘ the Zaltimare County :hsterfp']:g:? itute a potential conflict with > o s ____ . . i}
- downstream of the property f A ;:;S?ngroble']‘- ‘?amaging Private and public holdings ' ( )E:e nended Developnent Plan was approved by the Planning Board g ) ’ ! \ ) SRR e mann atloned B whe fuie feparect. f
. grading, includi M permlt is, therefore, necessary £ : {  andsCaping: . : : - ‘ o Sl e N R A . 4 . - 3
. e ud‘_‘ng the stripping of top soil. ! ¥y for all ( )Thg ;:Egpe]z:%y izsioﬁﬁﬁéyi:'ihag?lé}Zﬁies';?b‘?éi EiE‘iSZZ"SE??QZS‘g ‘Mi :1 1 ;/ Fiontes "RLM: - § 7 de A0 Siie Shatl be made to comply with all applicable pares of the : o !
‘ . Bill 178-79. Ho building permit may be issusd until a Reserve - T Cf?‘? - Flanigan . 3 Fire Preventicn Code prior te occupancy or beginning of cperation. ' ' . 5
Since no public facilities are involveg thi Cepacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service . rattic Engincering Assoc. II™. 3 ¢
a = TR ) . - . P . . . . .‘ i
) ’ 15 office has no comment., ( Jihe property 15 Tocated in a trafiie ares Controlled f:y a "0 level LI MSF/ccm 1 f ) 5, The buildings and structures existing or proposed on tha site shall g
Very trul ' intersection as defined by 8111 176-73, and as congitions change 3 comply with all pplicable requirenents of the National Fire Protection _ . EE
R Y yours, . trafhf capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas - Association Stand ird No., 101 *Lif> Safety Coda*, 1976 edition prior i:
are re-evaluated annuelly by the County Council tE oy =
4,..._///2"4‘/'_/ ) { JAdditional comments: ) i B fo occupancy. b
JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E ; s .
«E., Chief = ' Y 6. Site plans d B! ¥, .
Bureau of Publie Servtons - . plans are approved, as drawn. e -
JAM:PMO:blp . . - Cy . X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at vhis time. ‘ E
p 3 s
€e:  File - : 3 o . : K
) Eugene A. Zoker ; T EWER: _ ‘_,hotea and /(@T"_; .71 mtw ;%
. 7 Chief, Current Planning and Development i _ REVIEWER: ) g -4&'$ Approved: S 3
cc:  James Hoswel] - " - o =F
Plangng upoup Fire Prevention Bureau Ty
) ! E: Special Inspectien Division }
- & :; 1-l N
; . 3.
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Ms. Jean Jung

WILTONDALE IMPRUGVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, IXCORPORATED N

» 5

qhﬂ‘f{ EZI{?’ :véw'

P. 0. BOX 10116

fu

September 23, 1985

Baltimore County Deputy Zoning Commission

County Office Bullding
Room 109
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Ms. Jung:

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

SEP?6

LY '-1

L] Chkd
70G DEP

By ..o

As President of the Wiltondale Improvement Association, I have
been requested by the residents of Wiltondale to write and express our
concerns with your comments in the Towson Times article on September 11, 1985.

Although there were no formal protests lodged to the Woodbrook
Proposal, it is unfair to assume that all community associations would

take the same position.

Our association fought vehemently against the

Ascension Lutheran Proposal some 15 months ago, and our position has

not changed since.

Our understanding of the notice was that the hearing

was for the Woodbrook area and not the entire county.

We feel your decision to favor the second part of the church petition
that a columbarium is a permitted accessory use of church is unacceptable.
This decision, which would allow the church to skip the tedious process
of applying for and obtaining a special zoning exception for columbarium,
would eliminate the only due process available to the county's taxpayer
and surrounding residents affected by such accessory use.

Our hope is that you will reconsider your position and allow the
protection process for the county's residents to unwanted change in the
complextion of their neighborhood.

Sincerely,

H

i A fﬁ&?ﬁkﬁ’ﬁazﬁvﬂﬁd
e egocds Cosa)

PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN
People's Counsel

Q O

Baltimore County, Moryland

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL
RM. 223, COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
4904.2188

November 7, 1985

Herbert R. 0'Conor, I1II, Esguire
Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy

210 Allegheny Ave., P.O. Box 5517
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Brown Memorial Presbyterian
Church, Petitioner - Case
No. 86-38-X; Your File No.
1110-16717

Dear Mr. O'Conor:

In reference to your letter dated October 25, 1985, this is our
understanding:

1. The Petitioner will withdraw its petition insofar as it
requests a determination that a columbarium is a permitted accessory
use to a church.

2. The proceedings will go forward with the understanding that
the petition is for a special exception for a cemetery, the columbarium
being considered a type of cemetery.

3. Upon this basis, the People's Counsel does not cuppose the
retition for special exception under the facts and circumstances known
concerning this petition.

4, This is not to be considered a precedent for blanket appt” il
of solumbaria in other locations or other cases.

Hugh A.\ Mallon, III
President 5. The petition, of course, would be subject to review and
. ) approval by the County Board of Appeals based on their own independent
HAM: pam Lz :
- p=judgment.
=X
oo~
& If the above is agreeable to the Petitioner, we would be prepared
-l ELtO participate in a conference with the Board Chaimman for administrative
gfés purposes prior to the hearing date.
ws
o= ! Very truly yours,
S = N
s E ’/' - ’ / '
t ::; P2 ';"_l,_{ L e e A R
= & Peter Max Zimmerman
e Deputy People's Counsel
cc: Nomman E. Gerber
PMZ:sh
W
2330 € fayette Street 301-
LAW OFFICES lE CHERRY Baltimore, Manylond 21294 9764574

Cook, HOWARD, DOWNES & TRACY

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE

JAMES H. COOK

JOWN B8, HOWARD

DAVID O. DOWNES

DANIEL ©'C. TRACY, JR,
JOHN K. ZINK, TD

JOSEPH C. WICH, JR.
HEKRY B. PECK, JR.
HERBEAKY R, O'CONCR, TIL
THOMAS L. HUDSON

C. CAREY DEELEY, JR.
GEORGE X, REYNOLDS, I
LAWRENCE L. HOOFeR, JR.
M. nING HILL, IIX

ROBERT A. HOFFMAN
QFfBORAH C. DOPKIW
CYNTHIA M. HAHN
KATHLEEN M. GALLOGLY
KEVIN H. SMITH

H. BARRIT, PETERSCON. JR.

November 14,

P.0. BOX 5517

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1985

JAMES D. C. DOWNES
(19C6-1979)

TELEPHONE
{301 823-4111

TELECOPRIER
(301} 821-Clar

The Honorable William T. Hackett
The Board of Appeals
Court House

Towson, Maryland

21204

Re:
Case No.
Qgur File No.
Dear Mr. Hackett:

Brcwa Memorial Special Exception
86-38-X

1110-16717

As discussed during our meeting yesterday morning
with Phyllis Friedman, I
that the portion of the Petition for Special Exception,
whnich pertains to the recognition of a columbarium as a
permitted accessory use to the principal use of a church,
is withdrawn.

submit this letter as a notice

A Hearing has been scheduled for December 1l at
9:30 a.m. Thank you for vour attention to this matter.

HRO' C/ko

CC:

Phyliis C. Friedman, Esg.

Thomas E. Eastman,
§. James Campbell
Mr.

Esqg.

Richard Donkervoet

Reverend Lyle Dykstra

¥

Aoy T a A OB

Very truly yours,

Herbert R. O'Conor, III =
&
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o =€ s gt e e g S0

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAMN
Deputy People’s Coumel
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bgM /i(_( M/chel—m.'
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PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN
People’s Counsel

By

R 165 NOV 14

Haltimore County, Maryland

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL
RM. 223, COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-2188

November 13, 1985

Hughi A. Mallon, III, President
wWiltondale Improvement Assn., Inc.
P. O. Box 10116

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (USA),
Petitioner - Zoning Case No. 86-38-X

Near Mr. Mallon:

After reflection on the contents of your letter dated September 23,
1985, an appeal was taken by this office fram the Zoning Camissioner's
Opinion in the above-referenced case.

At this time the Petitioner has agreed to withdraw its petition
insofar as it requests a determination that a columbarium is a permitted
accessory use to a church. Upon this basis, People's Counsel will not
oppose the petition for a special exception which will be heard before
the Board of Appeals on December 11, 1985 at 9:30 a.m. People's Counsel
will also explain to the Zoning Cammissioner that the intention oi e
withdrawal by Petitioner is so the instant case is not conzidered a pre-
cedent for blanket approval of columbaria in other locations and the
opportunity for notice and hearing is preserved by the continuation of
the special exception process. You should be aware, however, that such
remarks are advisory only since the Zoning Office is in no way bound by
the position of People's Counsel.

It is our present intention, given the above, to have a brief hearing
on the special exception petition based on the facts presented to the
2oning Camissioner. If you wish to appear and testify you have the right
to do so, but I would appreciate it if you would call and let my office
kgow as soon as possible so I can request time to be set aside.

2

&  Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention. Please feel

Efee to call if you have any questions or caments.

Singgrely yours,

' .o e 0
)Z’i Ll .__/{- L Taal ‘2_/,4 P
Phyllis Cole Friedvan
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimcre County
Herbert O'Conor, Esq. :

PCF:sh
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being

in the Ninth District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland,

and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING for the same in the center of Woodbrook

Lane at a point distance south 83 degrees 14 minutes 15 seconds

west 62.18 feet along the center thereof from the center line
of Charles Street Avenue running thence in the center of Wood-
brook Lane south 83 degrees 14 minutes 15 seconds west 341.17
feet thence leaving the center of Woodbrook Lane and running

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Depury People's Cosnsel

south 5 degrees 39 minutes 45 seconds east 850.00 feet running
thence north 81 degrees (5 minutes 15 seconds east 371.84 feet
to the west right-of-way line of Charles Street Avenue shown

on State Roads Commission Right-vf-Way plats numbers 11549 and
11550 and running thence and binding on the west right-of-way
of Charles Street Avenue the eijht following courses and dis-
tances; north 6 degrees 24 minutes 55 seconds west 11.76 feet,
north 5 degrees 47 minutes 01 second west 65.00 feet, north 5
degrees 41 minutes 30 seconds west 100.00 feet, north 5 degrees
40 minutes 2B seconds west 250.00 feet, north 5 degrees 32
minutes 13 seconds west 100.00 feet, north S5 degrees 28 minutes
01 second west 150.00 feet, north 5 degrees 24 minutes 10
seconds west 108.57 feet, and northwesterly by a line curving
to the west with a radius of 30.00 feet for a distance of 47.84
feet (the chord of said arc being north 51 degrees 04 minutes

58 seconds west 42.92 feet) to the south side of Woodbrook Lane;

thence north 6 degrees 45 minutes 45 seconds west 20.00 feet to
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 7.0079 acres of land more or less, exclu-
sive of area of the bed of Woodbrcok Lane.
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WILTONDALE IMPRIVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED

85 KOV 14 A $25 E

@@

P. O BOX 10116

September 23, 1985

Mrs, Phyllis Freidman

People's Council 25

Room 223, Courthouse

Towson, MD 21204 ,
= £
o

Dear Mrs. Freldman:

As President of the Wiltondale Improvement Assoclaticn, I have bein
requested by the residents of Wiltondale to write and express our concerns
with the comments in the Towson Times article on September 11, 1985.

Although there were no formal protests lodged to the Woodbrook
Proposal, it is unfair to assume that all community asscciations would
take the same position, Our association fought vehemently against the
Ascension Lutheran Proposal some 15 months ago, and our position has
not changed since. Our understanding of the notice was that the hearing
was for the Woodbrook area and not the entire county.

We feel your decision to favor the second part of the church
petition that a columbarium Is a permitted accessory use of church 1is
unacceptable. This decision, which would allow the church to skip the
tedious process of applying for and obtaining a special zoning exception
for columbarium, would eliminate the only due process available to the
county's taxpayer and surrounding residents affected by such accessory
use,

Qur hope is that you wi1ll reconsider your position and a_low the
protection process for the county's residents to unwanted change in the
complextion of thelr neighborhood.

Siwcerely.
&

Hugh 4} Mallon, 111
Presi ¢nt

HAM: pam

TOWSON, MARYLLAND 21204
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Posted for: ....
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PETTITION FOR SPECIAL * -
EXCEPTION :

, 0T Stk Flection Dietrict
LOCATION: Southwest corner of
* Charles Street Avenue and Wood. |
! brook Lanc (6200 N, Charfes Street)’
DATE AND TIME: Thursdey, Sep.
- tember 3, 1985 ot 10:00 w.m. .-
PUBLIC HEAR'NG: Room l06.1
. County Office Building, 111 W,
: Checapeake Avenur, Towson,
{ Maviand + - 0

i
# Th Zoning Commissionzr of Balti-
mare County, by suthority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimose
Couniy, w4 Lokl » public hesring:

Perition for Special Exception for »
cemetery {columbarium). This b = fa-
cility to inter the ashes of cremated
bodily remains. Alsa, the Petitioner
wilt ask for & determinarion that a col-
umbarium is a permitted gccessory use
to the principal use of the Church.

Being the property of Brown Memo-
rial Presbyterian Church, (USA), Inc.
as shawn on the plat filed with the
Foning Oftfice.

In the event that this Petition is
granted, a building permit may be
issued within the thirey (300 day appeal
period, The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, entcrtain any request for
a stay of the issuance of said permit
during this period for good cause
shown. Such requert must be received
i writing by the cate of the hearing st
above or made s\ the hearing. . .

By Order Of o
ARNOLD JABLON,
* Zoning Commissioner
of Baltitsore County
15. -

-

= O

Aug.

s

j

Aleda = wF &

PETITION FOR
SPECIAL ENCEPTION .
St Eleceon Dwnict

LOCAT ION: Southwast comer of
. Charce Siest Avenos el Wood-
ook Lane (6200 M. Chares Straet}
DATE AND THIC: Thurstay, Sep-
fenber 5, 19685 &1 10100 o.M
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County CHica Buildwg. 111 Wesl
Chesapaska Avanue, Towsan,

i & taci¥’; 10 imer the ashes ol

in the evert that this Petton is
granted, A tasidng permit may bo
wsued within tha thety (30) day ap-
paal penod The Zoneg Comwms-
i mum—m::
. mhamﬁhm
saud ponmit duding this. period for

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

| 1 L. 85
TOWSON, MD., ________ fugust 15 .19,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annéxed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County,_' Md., appearing on
oo Bngust 15 49 85 :

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

2Y.95

Be-38-X
CERTIFICATE CF PUBLICATIQN

TOWSON, MD., - ____ August 14 19 85
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexéd advertisement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

AllgllSt 14 19 85

75/5/“.%% |

T #86-38-x.
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" 9th District

:7= SW/éor: Chébléﬁ St. Kve.'& Woddbrook Lane
S {6200 N. Charles Street)

Brown Memorial

-1 SIGN .

Presbyterian Church

T

st S

T AR i

Columbarium Committee

Gwen Bruggman

S. James Campbell
Richard C. Donkervoet
Gail Parker

Stuart M. Wolff

Lyle Dykstra, Minister

COLUMBARIUM
PROPOSAL

BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK
CHUFP.CH

1 Woodbrook Lane
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K Pursvant to the advertisement, pouti: 7 of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
C Regulations N
T E
e IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .._______________ 2
F E4 day of . s 19 » that the herein Petition for Special Exceptinn
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RE: PETITION FCR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN
SW/Corner Charles St, Ave. and
Woodbrook Lane (6200 N. Charles :
St.), 9th District

BEFORE THE COUNTY BQARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

BROWN MEMORTIAL PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH (USAj, Petitioner

Case No. 86-38-X

(1]
aw
e
(14
(13
(23
°"”

ORDER

Jpon consideration of evidence in open hearing and camment of counsel
for all parties, it is, this 11th day of December , 1985, ORDERED,

1. That the Petition for Special Exception to allow a cemetery
(colmbarium) be, and hereby is, GRANTED, subject to the following
conditions:

a. The columbarium shall be incorporated within walls,
walks and/or landscaping within the church grounds.

b. No momuments are permitted.

€. The columbarium is not a public facility, but is
availab.z primarily to members of the congregation and their immediate
families.

2. That the part of the petition which requests a detemmination
that a columbarium is a permitted accessory use to the principal use of
the church be, and hereby is, WITHDRAWN: and

3. Notwithstanding any statements to the contrary in the Opinion
of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated September 10, 1985, this case is
not to be oonsidered a precedent on the question of the permissibility of

a columbarium as an accessory use to a church.
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2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
£\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

June T, 1985

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arncld Jablen, Zoning Comreissioner
Cffice of Planning and Zoning

Towaon, Maryland 21704

Dear Mr. Jablon

Commente on Item # 352 Zoning Advieory Committse Mesting are as follows:

Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (USA) Inc,
Location S/W Corner North Charles Street and Woodbrook Lane
Districts 9th.

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CTRCLED:

Froperty Owner:

All etructurss shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

the Maryland Code for the Handicapped ang Aged (A.N.S.I. #117-1 - 158D) and ather arplicable Coder and étanda,rdsl

A building and other mimcellansous periite shall be required before the atart of any construction.

C. Reaidential:s Two mets of construction drawings ars requirsd to fils a permit application,
registered in Maryland Architect or Pogineer is/is not required on plans and technicel data.

The aeal of a

Comarcillz Threa sets of conatruction drawings sealed and signed by a registered in Maryland Architect

or Engineer shall be require. to file with a permit application. Reproduced seals are not acceptable,

E. All Uee Groups except R-L4 Single Pamily Detached Duellings requirs & mintmm of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walle clioser than 6'-0 to an interior lot line., H-L Use Groups Tequire & vne hour wall if el
than 3'=0 to an interier lot line, Any wall buil. on an interior

wall. Ses Taxle L0, Section 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L02, Ko openings sre permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interier lo: line,

ofer

lot line shall require a fire or party

F. The structurs does not Appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/ares. Reply to the rejuestad

variance by thies office camnot be condidered until the neceenary data pertaining to height/area and
construction type is provided. See Tabls LO1 ang So%

C. The requestad variance appears to confliot with Section(s) _
County Building Code,

H. VWhen filing for a required Change of Uue/ﬂccupancy Permit, an alteration purmit £oplication shall aleo
be filed along with three ssts of acceptable

and have your Architect/Engineer contact this departnent,

. y of the Baltimors

construction plana indicating how the axieting etructure ia

te be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new ues. Maryland Architectural or

Engineer seals ars usuaily required. The change of Use Groupa are from Use
to Mixed Usex

+» See Section 312 of the Building Coda,

I. The propomed project appears to be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal Miverine. Pleazs see the attach. 4
eopy of Section 516.0 of the Building Cods as adopted by Bill #17-fg,
elevations above mea leval for the lot ans the finisn floor levels including basement.

J. Cotmentst

K. These gbbreviated corments reflect only on the informaticn provided by the drawings submittad tp tne OF
of Placning and Zoning and are not intended tc e construed as the full extent of any nercit.
the applicant may obtain additional information by vieitirg Room 122 of the County LIS, re Syuila
W. Chesar-ake Avenue, Towson, ¥aryland Z120..

I degir

BY: C. E. Burnham, “hief
Buildirg Plans Feview
L/22/8¢

to Tse , or

Site plana shall show the corvert

Tice
ed

ing at 111
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Any appeal fram this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

through B~13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wb, 1. Mook

William T. Hackett, Chairman
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ! .
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
< <
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Room 200 Court House
Enhsun,gﬁarwanh21204
Arnold Jablon
TO....Z¢0ing Commissioner _ _____ Date_..July 11, 1985 _______ (301)494-3180
Nerman E. Gerber, Director
. . . Decemter 11, 192
FROM__ Office of Planning and Zoning _ Feenrer 11, 1955
SUBJECT...20n1ng Petitions No, B86-31-A, 86-36-A, 86-37-A, 86-38-X, 86-39-A and 86-40-A
Pryllis Ccle Friedman
: Feople's Counsel of Baltimore County
i Room 223, Courthouse
i Towsor, MD 21204
Re: Case No. 88-38-X .
There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring Brown Memorial Prestyterian Crurch
comnent on these petitions.
Dear Mrs, Friedman:
Ernclosed herewith is a copy of the Order passed
today by the County Board of Appeals in the a%tove entitled case.
Norman E. Gerber,PDiréktor Very *ruly yours, ;
Office of Planning and Zoning : "
NEG:JGH:s1m 70O (Q g
(L}f&27¢ L _/cuhc4£22#7% :
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary i
Enclosure §
¢c: Herbert R. C'Conor, 1II, Esguire ¥
Brown Memorial Fresbyterian Church (USA), Inc. H
Jay Cherry ;-
Nerrman E. Gerber ]
James G. Hoswell -
Arnold Jablon b
Jean M, H. Jung
James E. Dyer o
‘,
oo
*.'
‘ » .Yw;
B i .E‘ . :
1 | 3
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BALTIMORE COUNTY , :| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  # BEFCRE THE
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING : SW/corner of Charles Street Ave. E
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 and Woodbrook Lane, (620G N. » DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER :
494-3353 Charles Street) - 9th Election 3
: District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i_
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG -
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Brown Memorial Presbyterian N Case No. 86-38-X :§ _
Church (USA), Inc., -
September 10, 1485 Petitioner *
E I  JNE T T ST y
Herbert R. O'Coner, III, Esquirz The Fetiticner herein requests a special exception for a ~olumbarium and a g
Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy , 2
210 Allegheny ivenue determination that a cclumbarium is a permitted accessory use to the nrincipal :
Towson, Maryland 21204 i
use of a church, :
Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the congrega- E e
FE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN ;
SW/corner of Charles St. Ave. tion considered the theological and historical perspectives, as well as the emo- ;
and Woodbrock Lane, (6200 N. 5
Charles Street) - 9th Election tional and economic advantages, of providing a columbarium within the church !
District :
% Brown Memorial Presbyterian grounds for members and their families. Such a columbarium would be a physical g .
Church (US4), Inc., ! e
Petitioner statement of theologlcal belief in the interrelationships of birth, life and .
Case No. B6-38-X P
death, and a way of affiliating a deceased relative with his family and the con- g -
Dear Mn. 0*Conor: gregation. There are church services for an average of twelve funerals annuali- i
:
1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in ly; traffic to the site will not be increased. About 200 niches, each with room i
accordance with the attached. [
for four ur.s, will be placed within a wall as indicated on the plan prepared by gf*
Very truly yours, §-
- Richard P. Tustin, dated May 7, 1635 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1 and on P .
z Vi /’?;;/ e ;’l;flf—"" f r "
| 5}) the sketch of the proposed columbarium marked Petitioner's Exhibit 4, The %,
JEAN M. H. JUKG 7, ¥
Peputy Zoning Commissioner spaces will not be marketed commercially. There weie no protestants. i o
1 T
&? ' After due consideration of the testimory and evidence presented, and it ap- ¢
JMHJ :bg e P
c = pearteg  that the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zcning Lo
Attachments £ bim qu < S
HoT & 3 Regidtions have been met and the health, safety and general welfare of the com- g, e
€C: People's Counsel 7 FIANN N T i ;JﬁQ
B N muniti will not be adversely affected, the Petition for Special Exception should i'_ =
2 Ms. Carol Ukens % o Q? 2 i
i Towson Times 5 e ‘(13. be grénted. !
z 305 Washington Avenue 4= : 3 :
2 Towson, Maryland 21204 53 Esh;- herefore, 1T _IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Comm.ssioner of Baltimore ‘.
;% dou N\ 5'§ 5
ij .:Z:\Ykﬁgik Coudfty this ,’c? day of September. 1985, that the requesi fer a special ¥
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exception for a columbariv.n2 in the instant case, in accordance with Petitioner's
Exhibit 1, is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

In addition, it 1is hereby determined that a columbarium located wlthin
church grounds but outside a building is a permitted accessory use to the prin-
cipal use of a church when, and only when, specific requirements are met,

Therefore, it is further ordered that a columbarium is a permitted
accessory use to the prinicpal use of a church subject, however, to the follow-
ing restrictions:

1. The columbarium shall be incorporated within walls,
walks and/or landscaping within the church grounds.

2. No monuments are permitted.
3. The columbarium is not a public facility, but is

available primarily to members of the congregation and
thelr immediate families.

/W

Deffuty Zoning CbmmifSionei}
f Baltimore Coyhty

JMHJ :bg
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st 2, 19&5

i es & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEA RING

RE: Petition for Special Exception
SW corner of Charles Street Avenue &
Woodbrook Lane (6200 N. Charles St.)
9th Election District
Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (Usa),
Inc., Petitiqper - Case No. 86-38-X

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

DATE: Thursday, September 5, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesavpeake

Avenue, Towson, Ma rvland

Division
US CAsH Rrecgipr
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" PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
9th Electicn District

LOCATION: Southwest cormer of Charles Street Avenue and

Woodbrook Lane (6200 N. Charles Street)

DATE AND TIME: Thursday, September 5,1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore Couhky, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Exception for a cemetary (columbarium). This is a
facility to inter the ashes of cremated bodily remains. Also, the Petiticner
will ask for a determination that a columbarium is a permitted accessory use
to the prii ~ipal use of the Church.

Being the property of Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (Usa),

_ : ' _ Inc.3s shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office,

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shotm. Such request must he received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNCLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSTONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW/cormer of Charles St. Ave.
and Woodbrock Lane, {6200 N.
Charles St,), 9th Dirtrict

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BROWN MEMORIAL PRESBYTERIAN Case No. 86-38-X
CHURCH (Usa), INC.,

Petitioner

.-

LI} e s = - -
- r o = . .

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Please note an appeal from the decision of the Deputy Zoning
Camnissioner, under date of September 10, 1985, to the County Board of

Appeals and forward all papers in connection therewith to the Board for

hearing.
M :fﬂ : g
. A2T6354p265362 , b e ety nmm
; Phyllis Cole Friedman
% People's Counsel for Baltimore County

--o-u
A 4
LTI

ﬂa

/7 7 v
fz?. . /( -Z./.;it éW%JZ/,{rtm

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of Octcher, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to Herbert R. 0'Conor, III,
Esquire, Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy, 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD

21204, Attorney for Petitioner.
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ZZ%%L{%Z» 52262:;221;54;a¢0u-»

Phyllfg Cole Friedman

Q

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZANING OOMMISSIONER
SW Corner of Charles St. Ave.
& Woodbrook Lane (6200 N. :
Charles St.}, 9th District

OF BALTIMORE QOUNTY

BROWN MEMORTAIL, PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH (UsAa), INC.{ Petiticner

Case No. 86~-38-X

*# & ® s & = @
*® e + & & =2 &

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates
or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

/ L4
~— y ‘ 7
//*);{frl{({ 2 [("‘/c jﬁt’—r{ o T, S B
Phyllis:Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

oy
4 —
. r’., [ —‘f.’.,?”i', _:/’/‘\/ﬂ_._ff'_ Z"—-—'\--- e R e———
Peter Max Zimmennan
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of July, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Herbert R. O'Conor,
11T, Esquire, Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy, 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson,
MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner.

A

AT/ AV RNy

Peter Max Zimmerman

JAMES H. COOK
HJOMN 8. HOWARD
DAVID D. DOWNES

el B \ LAW OFFICES Jurjégizﬁ
Cook, HOWARD, DOWNES 8 TRACY . ¥,-55

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE A/ Ve
P.0. BOX 55/7 jh ey b : J}AmES D.C. Downes
d £7¢ ((cmf- “me 9061979

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DANIEL O'C. TRACY, JR.

SJOHN M, ZINK, TT
HJOSEPH C. WICH, JR,
HENRY B. PECK, JR.
HERBERT R. O'CONOR, II

TELEPHONE
1301 823411

May 17, 1985

TELECOPIER
(3011 821-0147

THOMAS L. HUDSON
C.CAREY DEELEY, JR,

GEORGE K. REYNOLDS, I

HAND DELIVERED

LAWRENCE L. HOGPER, JR,
M. KING HILL, TH

ROBERT A. HOFFMAN
CEBORAK C. DOPKIN
CYNTHIA M, HAHN

ANGUS E. FINNEY

KEVIN H. EMITH®

H. BARRITT PETERSON, JR,

* ADMITTED 1w I0WA ONLY

Zoning Supervisor 7

P4
Office of Planning and Zoning 7
s » / f
County Office Building ;%/:;ZJL;é- AL
N2
Re: Petition for Special Exception of

Towson, Maryland 21204
Brown Memorial Presbyvterian Church (U.S.A.), Inc.
Our File No. 1110-16717

N g /)
James E. Dyer :f;zﬁVé;lﬂ?qzjj?%;Lf7vx_

Dear Mr., Dyer:

You may r=call that I wrote to you earlier this week
indicating your office had accepted a Petition for Special
Exception on May 14 and asking that you have someone call me
about scheduling a Hearing. 1 have talked with my client and
witnesses and, after comparing calendars including my trial
schedule, I respectfully request that you schedule this for
a Hearing on August 21, 22 or 23. Also, please recall that you
earlier indicated that it seemed appropriate for questions about
a columbarium to be placed before Zoning Commissioner Arnold
Jablon. If Mr. Jablen will be on vacation during the suggested

times, I will be happy to work with whomever you suggest to
get an agreed date.

Thank you,

Very truly yours,

et 30 D G

Herbert R, Q'Conor, III

HRO'C/ko
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON. MARYLAND 3¢
494-3353 D21204

ARNOLD JAGLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 28, 1985

Herbert R. 0'Conor, III, Esq.
Cock, Howard, Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
SW corner of Charles Street Avenue &
Woodbrook Lane (6200 N, Charles St.)
Sth Election District
Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (USA),
Inc., Petitioner
Case No. 86-38-X

Dear Mr. O'Conor:

This is to advise you that $68.00

3 o iS due fOr ad"rcrt' :
and posting of the above vro erty—TRTS— : ising
. . 2 ! 4 1S f fo T
an Order is issued. perty €¢ must be paid before

This fee must be paid and the :z
on the day of the hearing,
hearing.

oning Sign and post returned
Do not remove $1gn until day of the

Please make the check

B o NSV DU VR -.

payable to Baltimore County, Maryland
1ty Office Building,

b 012567 7%

Erely,

[ I ; ’ [P I Y 1 '
DATE__ =2 F accounr w9 1-515-030 : /;' L,
Sl e S0 & S
§ 635.00 LD JABLON-
AMOUNT ng Commissioner
RECEIVED [{atvhort ., O Conor, [sguire
FRO”:
-"
ro._i;‘\'i:l't]r‘ii‘f‘:g arl Poztine Case fELTRLN w
i

i Bidlieenpaei 700 G0

VALIDATION ON SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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LAW OFFICES
Cook, HowaRrD, DOWNES & TRACY

210 ALLEGHMENY AVENUE
P.O. BOX 5517

WJAMES H. COONX

JOMN B HOWARD 09061875}
DAYID O. DOWNES TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 —
DANIEL O°'C. TRACY, JR. TELEPHONE

JOHN H, ZINK, IIT

JOSEAH €. WICH, JR,
HENRY 8. PECK, JR.
HERBERY R. Q'CONOR, It
THOMAS L. HUDSON
C.CAREY DEELEY, JRA.
GECRGE K. REYNOLDS, IX
LAWRENCE L. HOOPER, JR.
M. RING HILL, IT

ROBERT A. HOFFMAN
CEBORAM C. DOPKIN
CYNTHIA  HAMN

ANGUS E. FINNEY

KEVIN H, SMTH®

H BARRITT PETERSON, JR.

€301} @23-any

May 15, 1985

TELECOPILK
(301 B2.-Cray

HANC DELIVERED
Mol Aenitlo
Coen Sb-38X

B ADMITTED 14 HOWA OHLY

James E. Dyer
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Supervisor :fﬁi;z?_ <
—r
County Cffice Building W /o
v Y5/
& /o

Re: Petition for Spacial Exception of

Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.), Inc.
Our File No. 1110-16717

Dear Mr. Dyer:

On May 14, your office accepted for filing a Petition for
Special Exception for a cemetery (columbarium). My client is
concerned that the public will be mislead if the sign would
merely indicate that the Special Exception concerned a cemetery.
Therefore, I respectfully request that the sign display the
full cortent of the request as shown on the Petition.

Sinc2 it Is likely that the Hearing will be set for some
time in July or August, I respectfully request that you have
your assistant responsible for scheduling give me a call so

that I can verify my witnesses will be available for the
Hearing.

Thank you for your attention tc this matter.
Very truly yours,

Do Oz

Herbert R, O'Conor, IIl
HRO'C/ke
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Ms. Jean Jung

WILTONDALE IMPRUGVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, IXCORPORATED N

» 5

qhﬂ‘f{ EZI{?’ :véw'

P. 0. BOX 10116

fu

September 23, 1985

Baltimore County Deputy Zoning Commission

County Office Bullding
Room 109
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Ms. Jung:

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

SEP?6

LY '-1

L] Chkd
70G DEP

By ..o

As President of the Wiltondale Improvement Association, I have
been requested by the residents of Wiltondale to write and express our
concerns with your comments in the Towson Times article on September 11, 1985.

Although there were no formal protests lodged to the Woodbrook
Proposal, it is unfair to assume that all community associations would

take the same position.

Our association fought vehemently against the

Ascension Lutheran Proposal some 15 months ago, and our position has

not changed since.

Our understanding of the notice was that the hearing

was for the Woodbrook area and not the entire county.

We feel your decision to favor the second part of the church petition
that a columbarium is a permitted accessory use of church is unacceptable.
This decision, which would allow the church to skip the tedious process
of applying for and obtaining a special zoning exception for columbarium,
would eliminate the only due process available to the county's taxpayer
and surrounding residents affected by such accessory use.

Our hope is that you will reconsider your position and allow the
protection process for the county's residents to unwanted change in the
complextion of their neighborhood.

Sincerely,

H

i A fﬁ&?ﬁkﬁ’ﬁazﬁvﬂﬁd
e egocds Cosa)

PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN
People's Counsel

Q O

Baltimore County, Moryland

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL
RM. 223, COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
4904.2188

November 7, 1985

Herbert R. 0'Conor, I1II, Esguire
Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy

210 Allegheny Ave., P.O. Box 5517
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Brown Memorial Presbyterian
Church, Petitioner - Case
No. 86-38-X; Your File No.
1110-16717

Dear Mr. O'Conor:

In reference to your letter dated October 25, 1985, this is our
understanding:

1. The Petitioner will withdraw its petition insofar as it
requests a determination that a columbarium is a permitted accessory
use to a church.

2. The proceedings will go forward with the understanding that
the petition is for a special exception for a cemetery, the columbarium
being considered a type of cemetery.

3. Upon this basis, the People's Counsel does not cuppose the
retition for special exception under the facts and circumstances known
concerning this petition.

4, This is not to be considered a precedent for blanket appt” il
of solumbaria in other locations or other cases.

Hugh A.\ Mallon, III
President 5. The petition, of course, would be subject to review and
. ) approval by the County Board of Appeals based on their own independent
HAM: pam Lz :
- p=judgment.
=X
oo~
& If the above is agreeable to the Petitioner, we would be prepared
-l ELtO participate in a conference with the Board Chaimman for administrative
gfés purposes prior to the hearing date.
ws
o= ! Very truly yours,
S = N
s E ’/' - ’ / '
t ::; P2 ';"_l,_{ L e e A R
= & Peter Max Zimmerman
e Deputy People's Counsel
cc: Nomman E. Gerber
PMZ:sh
W
2330 € fayette Street 301-
LAW OFFICES lE CHERRY Baltimore, Manylond 21294 9764574

Cook, HOWARD, DOWNES & TRACY

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE

JAMES H. COOK

JOWN B8, HOWARD

DAVID O. DOWNES

DANIEL ©'C. TRACY, JR,
JOHN K. ZINK, TD

JOSEPH C. WICH, JR.
HEKRY B. PECK, JR.
HERBEAKY R, O'CONCR, TIL
THOMAS L. HUDSON

C. CAREY DEELEY, JR.
GEORGE X, REYNOLDS, I
LAWRENCE L. HOOFeR, JR.
M. nING HILL, IIX

ROBERT A. HOFFMAN
QFfBORAH C. DOPKIW
CYNTHIA M. HAHN
KATHLEEN M. GALLOGLY
KEVIN H. SMITH

H. BARRIT, PETERSCON. JR.

November 14,

P.0. BOX 5517

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1985

JAMES D. C. DOWNES
(19C6-1979)

TELEPHONE
{301 823-4111

TELECOPRIER
(301} 821-Clar

The Honorable William T. Hackett
The Board of Appeals
Court House

Towson, Maryland

21204

Re:
Case No.
Qgur File No.
Dear Mr. Hackett:

Brcwa Memorial Special Exception
86-38-X

1110-16717

As discussed during our meeting yesterday morning
with Phyllis Friedman, I
that the portion of the Petition for Special Exception,
whnich pertains to the recognition of a columbarium as a
permitted accessory use to the principal use of a church,
is withdrawn.

submit this letter as a notice

A Hearing has been scheduled for December 1l at
9:30 a.m. Thank you for vour attention to this matter.

HRO' C/ko

CC:

Phyliis C. Friedman, Esg.

Thomas E. Eastman,
§. James Campbell
Mr.

Esqg.

Richard Donkervoet

Reverend Lyle Dykstra

¥
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Very truly yours,

Herbert R. O'Conor, III =
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PETER MAX ZIMMERMAMN
Deputy People’s Coumel
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PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN
People’s Counsel

By

R 165 NOV 14

Haltimore County, Maryland

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL
RM. 223, COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-2188

November 13, 1985

Hughi A. Mallon, III, President
wWiltondale Improvement Assn., Inc.
P. O. Box 10116

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (USA),
Petitioner - Zoning Case No. 86-38-X

Near Mr. Mallon:

After reflection on the contents of your letter dated September 23,
1985, an appeal was taken by this office fram the Zoning Camissioner's
Opinion in the above-referenced case.

At this time the Petitioner has agreed to withdraw its petition
insofar as it requests a determination that a columbarium is a permitted
accessory use to a church. Upon this basis, People's Counsel will not
oppose the petition for a special exception which will be heard before
the Board of Appeals on December 11, 1985 at 9:30 a.m. People's Counsel
will also explain to the Zoning Cammissioner that the intention oi e
withdrawal by Petitioner is so the instant case is not conzidered a pre-
cedent for blanket approval of columbaria in other locations and the
opportunity for notice and hearing is preserved by the continuation of
the special exception process. You should be aware, however, that such
remarks are advisory only since the Zoning Office is in no way bound by
the position of People's Counsel.

It is our present intention, given the above, to have a brief hearing
on the special exception petition based on the facts presented to the
2oning Camissioner. If you wish to appear and testify you have the right
to do so, but I would appreciate it if you would call and let my office
kgow as soon as possible so I can request time to be set aside.

2

&  Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention. Please feel

Efee to call if you have any questions or caments.

Singgrely yours,

' .o e 0
)Z’i Ll .__/{- L Taal ‘2_/,4 P
Phyllis Cole Friedvan
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimcre County
Herbert O'Conor, Esq. :
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being

in the Ninth District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland,

and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING for the same in the center of Woodbrook

Lane at a point distance south 83 degrees 14 minutes 15 seconds

west 62.18 feet along the center thereof from the center line
of Charles Street Avenue running thence in the center of Wood-
brook Lane south 83 degrees 14 minutes 15 seconds west 341.17
feet thence leaving the center of Woodbrook Lane and running

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Depury People's Cosnsel

south 5 degrees 39 minutes 45 seconds east 850.00 feet running
thence north 81 degrees (5 minutes 15 seconds east 371.84 feet
to the west right-of-way line of Charles Street Avenue shown

on State Roads Commission Right-vf-Way plats numbers 11549 and
11550 and running thence and binding on the west right-of-way
of Charles Street Avenue the eijht following courses and dis-
tances; north 6 degrees 24 minutes 55 seconds west 11.76 feet,
north 5 degrees 47 minutes 01 second west 65.00 feet, north 5
degrees 41 minutes 30 seconds west 100.00 feet, north 5 degrees
40 minutes 2B seconds west 250.00 feet, north 5 degrees 32
minutes 13 seconds west 100.00 feet, north S5 degrees 28 minutes
01 second west 150.00 feet, north 5 degrees 24 minutes 10
seconds west 108.57 feet, and northwesterly by a line curving
to the west with a radius of 30.00 feet for a distance of 47.84
feet (the chord of said arc being north 51 degrees 04 minutes

58 seconds west 42.92 feet) to the south side of Woodbrook Lane;

thence north 6 degrees 45 minutes 45 seconds west 20.00 feet to
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 7.0079 acres of land more or less, exclu-
sive of area of the bed of Woodbrcok Lane.
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WILTONDALE IMPRIVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED

85 KOV 14 A $25 E
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P. O BOX 10116

September 23, 1985

Mrs, Phyllis Freidman

People's Council 25

Room 223, Courthouse

Towson, MD 21204 ,
= £
o

Dear Mrs. Freldman:

As President of the Wiltondale Improvement Assoclaticn, I have bein
requested by the residents of Wiltondale to write and express our concerns
with the comments in the Towson Times article on September 11, 1985.

Although there were no formal protests lodged to the Woodbrook
Proposal, it is unfair to assume that all community asscciations would
take the same position, Our association fought vehemently against the
Ascension Lutheran Proposal some 15 months ago, and our position has
not changed since. Our understanding of the notice was that the hearing
was for the Woodbrook area and not the entire county.

We feel your decision to favor the second part of the church
petition that a columbarium Is a permitted accessory use of church 1is
unacceptable. This decision, which would allow the church to skip the
tedious process of applying for and obtaining a special zoning exception
for columbarium, would eliminate the only due process available to the
county's taxpayer and surrounding residents affected by such accessory
use,

Qur hope is that you wi1ll reconsider your position and a_low the
protection process for the county's residents to unwanted change in the
complextion of thelr neighborhood.

Siwcerely.
&

Hugh 4} Mallon, 111
Presi ¢nt
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PETTITION FOR SPECIAL * -
EXCEPTION :

, 0T Stk Flection Dietrict
LOCATION: Southwest corner of
* Charles Street Avenue and Wood. |
! brook Lanc (6200 N, Charfes Street)’
DATE AND TIME: Thursdey, Sep.
- tember 3, 1985 ot 10:00 w.m. .-
PUBLIC HEAR'NG: Room l06.1
. County Office Building, 111 W,
: Checapeake Avenur, Towson,
{ Maviand + - 0

i
# Th Zoning Commissionzr of Balti-
mare County, by suthority of the Zon-
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimose
Couniy, w4 Lokl » public hesring:

Perition for Special Exception for »
cemetery {columbarium). This b = fa-
cility to inter the ashes of cremated
bodily remains. Alsa, the Petitioner
wilt ask for & determinarion that a col-
umbarium is a permitted gccessory use
to the principal use of the Church.

Being the property of Brown Memo-
rial Presbyterian Church, (USA), Inc.
as shawn on the plat filed with the
Foning Oftfice.

In the event that this Petition is
granted, a building permit may be
issued within the thirey (300 day appeal
period, The Zoning Commissioner
will, however, entcrtain any request for
a stay of the issuance of said permit
during this period for good cause
shown. Such requert must be received
i writing by the cate of the hearing st
above or made s\ the hearing. . .

By Order Of o
ARNOLD JABLON,
* Zoning Commissioner
of Baltitsore County
15. -
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St Eleceon Dwnict

LOCAT ION: Southwast comer of
. Charce Siest Avenos el Wood-
ook Lane (6200 M. Chares Straet}
DATE AND THIC: Thurstay, Sep-
fenber 5, 19685 &1 10100 o.M
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County CHica Buildwg. 111 Wesl
Chesapaska Avanue, Towsan,

i & taci¥’; 10 imer the ashes ol

in the evert that this Petton is
granted, A tasidng permit may bo
wsued within tha thety (30) day ap-
paal penod The Zoneg Comwms-
i mum—m::
. mhamﬁhm
saud ponmit duding this. period for
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annéxed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County,_' Md., appearing on
oo Bngust 15 49 85 :

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

2Y.95
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CERTIFICATE CF PUBLICATIQN

TOWSON, MD., - ____ August 14 19 85
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexéd advertisement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

AllgllSt 14 19 85
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Columbarium Committee

Gwen Bruggman

S. James Campbell
Richard C. Donkervoet
Gail Parker

Stuart M. Wolff

Lyle Dykstra, Minister

COLUMBARIUM
PROPOSAL

BROWN MEMORIAL WOODBROOK
CHUFP.CH

1 Woodbrook Lane
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 8638 ¥ Qousto Board of Avsesls ot Bk
| ounty Soard of Appeals of Baltimore Qounly
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER QF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Room 200 Court Ziouse  (Hearing Room £218) : ;
\tuate in Balti ich ¢ T Uotasan, S ’ ST :
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore Courty and which is ) . i son, fAarglank 21204 : >
' described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby pet‘mon for a ¢ R (301) 494-3180 :
§ Special Exceptirn undar the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the v . ”
: . s - ; T November 13, 1985 ' ’.
herein described property for & cemetary {(columbarium). This is a facility to inter o ,
_the asivss of cremated bodily remains.  Also, the Petitioner will ask fora_ _____ NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
_determination that a_columbarium is a permitted accassor, use to_the principal _ i . " . e et b i st o LA € 80 e i e § o S RO a5 e it T
————————————————————————————————————————— { ‘5
use of the Church. ________ . e § NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUEFICIENT
| ‘ . ? REASQNS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN ]
L Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zening Regulations. STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOAKD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE- _‘
}: - ; : | MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEE 1 T
I, or we, agree tn pay expenses ~f above Speciai Exceplion advertising, posting, etc., upon filing ,\ ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE ;4 (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED H}EAR-— : j BALTI M ! .
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions ; . LE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL ¥59-79 - ORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
of Baltimore Count; adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. ; ' dugust 19, 1985
’ I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, CAST NO. 86-38-X BROWN MEMORIAL PRESBYTFRIAN CHURCH (USA) ‘
under the penaities of perjury, that I/we RN : i ) '
are the legal owner(s) of the properly AN SW/corner Charles Street Avenue and ! COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Herber: R. O'Concr, IIT, Esguire
3 which is the subject of this Petition. Woodbrook Lane (6200 N. Charles St.) 8t 5 15 B L e e s s s e s A o e e e e 111 W. Chesascaxe ave.  f 210 Allegheny Avenue
i 3 R T e ewson, Maryland 21204 | Towson, Maryland 21204
________ : Contract Purchaser: Legal Cwner(s}: 9th District P o
ola
ot Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (USA), Inc. g |
jg - F(Type of Print Name) (Type o Pyint Namg) 2 _ -ror a cemetary (columbarium) - RE: Iter_n l\o 352 - Case Yo. 86-38-Y
3 (/' : rl‘" e Petitioner - Brown Memorial Prestyterian
By:  Seile _,_ﬁ 2 i;"_"",\!;f?.n 9/10/85 - D.Z.C.'s Order - GRANTFD Church {USA), Inc.
; Signature Signafre pf, Ly¥e' Dykstra, Presidept ~ IA F 0o 7, 3 Case No, 86-38-X Special Excepticn Petition
: Boar® of Trustees L:’:.‘:-:r?cu 3_' ‘/: ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 1985, at sedo—acm, : MEMBERS i ) e
S e e e £ignarr, Bureau of ear M. Cnors
3 Type or Print Name) R e cc: Herbert R. Q' i : Enguacering
% Address (Typ T -'{/3?/5& t Q'Conor, III, Esq. Coungel for Petitioner P BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
_|T='1'E B M 1 P ' 'T;‘“'Pr"_irtme?t cf Tre Zoning Flarns Advisory Jomm
_____________ o et e ikl b b e ' rown Memorial Presbyterian Co . s . ratfic Engineering rivezs witk tke ghoye- et
City and State Signature hib :'—f— T Church (USA) Inc.y - County Office Building State Foads ¢ommissien are ro- -wu.frjﬂQ "?»S?fefe“::j :
LG ANA ey By: Dr ]y]e'Dykntra Bre Potit] 3 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Tes Lemssien Are rotoortenisgd Lo indicate the a
- { ¥ . L 5 25, ; ; . ¢ reTU2ITEI, DLt Y0 aszure that a3l
Attornzy for Petitioner: ! MM ’ phitioner : Towson, Maryland 21204 hen - oo o0 BRsure that Al
Fial u\ D o tee Pre mizn RPLILemE With regarc Lo tre devaloom
. Cook, Howard, Dowres & Tracy __________ _6200 North Charles Street 377-7233 _ &t ... | = o , Phyllis C. Friedman Fecple's Counsel - Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this Health Cepartment ©n Lnis case.  The Director of Flanni
i (Tvpe o Print Nama) Address Phone No. ) : 18th d £ J 9 85 trhe Zornirg Commissioner with recommendari
; - 0(,;/7;0 Ve Norman E. Gerber ¢ ay o une » 1 : Froject Plasning the rejuested zoning
BY:  NEL f _________ e Baltimore, Maryland _ 21202 __________ : Sarlding Deparemenc
AL : Sigraturg Herbert R. O'Conor, III City and State J James Hoswel ' Bcard of Education Erclosed are all comments subzitted from the members of the
AR | Cermittes at 1 i n PR s E At Ly W I, .
- 210 _Allegheny Avenue _________________ _ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con. Arnold Jablon X fining Administration et i_.;,,ip aIftb?éiilt?e that E)ff'er' or i‘eﬁues.fr’:‘ Or"'“'"_“'"‘ “n your
Ed Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted = - . [_3 Litlicn. simitar cemments from the rermazining memters ars recsived,
: ; ' ' b Eévug:.finc I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment thar is net inform-
e ch‘fso?j__jm__rii{afil__.z}?ﬁ% _________________ Herbert R. O'Conor, III, Esquire . Jean Jung ARNOLD.FXELON 5 ' ative will be placed in the hearing file. Trnis fetitisn was azcectad
' City and State Name ' ; Zoning Commissioner ] for Pilirg cn the date of the enclczed filing certificate and a rearing
James E. Dyer I g . : schezduled accordingly. '
Att 's Telephone No.: 823-4111 %lg_é};gﬁh%wkéy?pp‘qr-_T(?‘frg_op_'__@..gl_'ggg : ¥ . . 1‘1 ‘byt.r /7 C-/ j" . - s
itorney's Jelep NOs —m==esietom o Addross Phone No. 823-4111 e N Petitioner Church (USA), Inc. Received by _/ o o el E Very truly youss
| a7 P Petitioner's . : rran { o T
E i . i 3 4 - -
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. ___ .~ 18th . day E‘gg ) : Attorney Herbert R. O'Conor, 11I, Fsq. ! foning Plans Advisory Comittee . | : - AT,
: = . Py L FE AN 7o
of . _.._...Jue_________ 1985 __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as : ;,3:1 E ‘ WAMES £. TrEm
-“. O E a'a-.—:: :.C ' e
required b)? the éoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gencral circulation through- :gi? s b 00 1 T T T e T A S I RS R AL 2 b o ST B S A e it CE?};:C‘;‘IAPS oy O )
- | . | cnirng NS AQVIZCry Limmittee
out Baltimore County, that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning 2R~ 0. .
- . . v N ] -
Com-*1.zioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore gm-g JES:nr
1 . 3R]
: 9 Counfv, on the ______- 24th . day of _____.99ty____ | 1985 __) at _10:30 oclock g (m'f,' 3‘% : _ | Ernclssures
E Rl June Holmen, Secretary i :
— J‘" . X |.+ e . CC: Coch 5
N~ ,F 7 wor 1arles Street
o= : v L PR
) & @ e R S oo Baltimore, Marylard 21201
et N 2 bmer of Baltimore County : & & i
3 o :
N\ P= w0t _ ; :
: = 3 Z%-—ﬁa. 1 (over) 3 & 4 . : '
T T ¥ e SN S
i S \ {DULED FOR THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 1985 at 10:00 a.m. e 2 Y
e b i ;
oc ; ‘_
ta! Lt : :
B i O fme l\ '
' i’ F O C: :D ’?‘ i LA BN B . . e e e e PR T e e T LT g A L i 2 N L T AR TR ST Ve et w1 et o s han —— * - —— Wh k
: . z : ]
s 2 .l'-‘ - - %.:r ?
1 * # W e ﬁ;"‘ j( % :
. eyt CALTIAMOIE COUNTY o R Eﬁ?g@%@g&%m\’ 1
4 Aaesh | DEPARTMENT OF CENGE - e ARTME \
BALTIMORE COUNTY 4 SR D ettt A%",LLQ%FE';;ESQJG'”EERENC 521/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 2586 :
; i lrJEF\J_;j\RTMENT CF PUBLIC WORKS f,'r‘\)\ SALT Wi 464-3550 e 0= 494-:4500 !
; FRl e BALTIMORE CounTY : i
O SON'MAP‘YLAND 21204 . -,;.;f’- j OFFICE GF PLANNING AND ZOMING 2 3 i
$ *":j}’/ ngwaq:i.ﬁAAﬂYLAND 21204 i STEPHEN £. COLLINS 3 E?‘iUELF H. RENCKE ;
. ey 32 i ey l &
t L HARRY J PISTEI, P E NCRMAN E GERDEA piRECTCR June 26, 1985 8 !
DIRECTCR July 5, 1985 DIRECTCR ; 4 June 5, 1985 ;
) it Mr, Arnold Jaklo, g
% Zoning Qomrlgsroner
: i Gritce o Flanniny and Zoninyg
- - . Mr._Arnold Jablon % Falrimore County Jrfice builling
Mr. Arrnold Jaklon ggﬁ;:g g;r;r.nlss;o?i;. Fowson, Marylarnd 21204
Zoning Commisaicner = ?gai:rngld Jablon : Tow v I.,ffe_ s o
County Office Building Count? 0?2?223513?%1 " jut_‘f 3 I Ci 8 5 son, Maryland 212054 : Attention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 ) 5 . ZAC-Meeting of May 28, 1985 o Joning elans Advisory Commitise
. o
- T . Ee .
, Re: Zoning Advisory teeting of Mt 28, |98 Item No. 350-351®353,35-’|,356 357,358,359,361, 363, 36 g Nl frope . . i erian Church (USA) Inec.
Re: Ttem #352 (1984-1985) Tten + B &5 2 3 9 F;: Property Owner: ’ ’ » 364,365, and 366 f- ALi froperty Owner: Brown Memorial Presbyt (USA)
Property Owner: Brown Memorial Froperty Cwner: DRow MEMOZin L MZESBYTERIDG Location: Y faar i
Prespyterian Church (USA)Inc. - : sLo;&tlon. :;l-wn.c;u (LUSA )s..., i,w : Existing Zoning: - g Zocation: S/W corner North Charles Street and Woodbrook Lane
ear Mr, Jablon: wicormegr Nogra 4 ooC B ina s A .
gc/)gdggégirLNorth Charles Street & Crhpze€s 5T, oela, Proposed Zoning: ~§ Item No. 352 Zoning Ayenda:  Me2eting of May 28, 1985
District gtine . The Tivision of Currgnt Planning and Development has reviewed the susjact 1
istric g:;;:;gg]g?d affers the following comments. The itens checked below are ‘§ Lont lemen
Dear Mr, Jablon: ) ’
E}(;;hgre :reRno site planning factors requiring comment, i Fursu4nt Lo your rejyuest, the roforenced propercy has been surveyed by rhis
The : ounty Revies Group Meeting is required. 4 Flrear and the coonmonts bolow marked with an Yxe aurilicabl nd reguired
. fOllUl:ring comments are furnished in fegard to the plat submitted i JA County Revicw Group meeting was held and the minutes will be Acres: : - L‘? J he © s Y marnes withoanm TAT are {“:li?—d e,d' FeIEis
office for review by the 20ni . : . ed to this forward b ; ; . ; 4 o le oorrected or Incorperated inco the rinal plans for the yroperty.
% ) 4 oning Advisory Committee in connectj ' prwerd by the Sureau of Public Services. o District: ’ ) T
item. . ection with the subject [ )This site 15 part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as 4 ) "
) . ( };”Egz;isio?;t T?]e]p:’an must show the entire tract. ' P . ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
" , : P 2
General Comments: to ismnge of a bui?d:ﬁguggiii:nd Must be recorded prior bear Mr. Jabl : Iscated at intervals or feat alony an azproved road in
] {  )The access is not satisfactory. r. Jabion: acoordance with Baltimore County Standards as publiched by the
The Peti-ioner must pr d - [ )The circulation gn this site )1‘5 not satisfactory. 0l 1 et ar it of Bubdie m ¥ 3 5 £ Y X
Permanent) to prevent cregt?‘u oy aogoary drainage facilities {temporary or é ;ghekparkin? a;rgngement Syt satistactary, R o
. ng any nuisances or d ;. ; /rarking calculations must be shown on the plan, ; . .
especially by the concentration of surface wate amages to adjacent progerties, { iThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and £ i The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments ; o) 20 A second means of wehlcle aceess Is regulred for the site,
which may gesult, due to improper goof rs. CoF:ectxon of any problem development on these soils s prohibited. : or item numbers 350,351,352,353,354,356,357,358,359.361,3&3,36&,365 and 366 g ’ )
facilities, woulg be the full 9 1A3 or improper installation of drainage ( JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited ’ ’ : 2 The vehicle dead end conditi N . .
) u f.‘esponsxbz.llty of the Petitioner, :ggg;az?gngrowsmns of Section 22-98 of the Development P 7 . /o Je whe vehicle dead end condition shown at 3
Developmeng of . - . { )Developrent of this site ma titut i I £
| could result in a seg?;:nimgiiw'mmugh stripping, grading and stabilization ‘ the Zaltimare County :hsterfp']:g:? itute a potential conflict with > o s ____ . . i}
- downstream of the property f A ;:;S?ngroble']‘- ‘?amaging Private and public holdings ' ( )E:e nended Developnent Plan was approved by the Planning Board g ) ’ ! \ ) SRR e mann atloned B whe fuie feparect. f
. grading, includi M permlt is, therefore, necessary £ : {  andsCaping: . : : - ‘ o Sl e N R A . 4 . - 3
. e ud‘_‘ng the stripping of top soil. ! ¥y for all ( )Thg ;:Egpe]z:%y izsioﬁﬁﬁéyi:'ihag?lé}Zﬁies';?b‘?éi EiE‘iSZZ"SE??QZS‘g ‘Mi :1 1 ;/ Fiontes "RLM: - § 7 de A0 Siie Shatl be made to comply with all applicable pares of the : o !
‘ . Bill 178-79. Ho building permit may be issusd until a Reserve - T Cf?‘? - Flanigan . 3 Fire Preventicn Code prior te occupancy or beginning of cperation. ' ' . 5
Since no public facilities are involveg thi Cepacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service . rattic Engincering Assoc. II™. 3 ¢
a = TR ) . - . P . . . . .‘ i
) ’ 15 office has no comment., ( Jihe property 15 Tocated in a trafiie ares Controlled f:y a "0 level LI MSF/ccm 1 f ) 5, The buildings and structures existing or proposed on tha site shall g
Very trul ' intersection as defined by 8111 176-73, and as congitions change 3 comply with all pplicable requirenents of the National Fire Protection _ . EE
R Y yours, . trafhf capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas - Association Stand ird No., 101 *Lif> Safety Coda*, 1976 edition prior i:
are re-evaluated annuelly by the County Council tE oy =
4,..._///2"4‘/'_/ ) { JAdditional comments: ) i B fo occupancy. b
JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E ; s .
«E., Chief = ' Y 6. Site plans d B! ¥, .
Bureau of Publie Servtons - . plans are approved, as drawn. e -
JAM:PMO:blp . . - Cy . X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at vhis time. ‘ E
p 3 s
€e:  File - : 3 o . : K
) Eugene A. Zoker ; T EWER: _ ‘_,hotea and /(@T"_; .71 mtw ;%
. 7 Chief, Current Planning and Development i _ REVIEWER: ) g -4&'$ Approved: S 3
cc:  James Hoswel] - " - o =F
Plangng upoup Fire Prevention Bureau Ty
) ! E: Special Inspectien Division }
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K Pursvant to the advertisement, pouti: 7 of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
C Regulations N
T E
e IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .._______________ 2
F E4 day of . s 19 » that the herein Petition for Special Exceptinn
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RE: PETITION FCR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN
SW/Corner Charles St, Ave. and
Woodbrook Lane (6200 N. Charles :
St.), 9th District

BEFORE THE COUNTY BQARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

BROWN MEMORTIAL PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH (USAj, Petitioner

Case No. 86-38-X

(1]
aw
e
(14
(13
(23
°"”

ORDER

Jpon consideration of evidence in open hearing and camment of counsel
for all parties, it is, this 11th day of December , 1985, ORDERED,

1. That the Petition for Special Exception to allow a cemetery
(colmbarium) be, and hereby is, GRANTED, subject to the following
conditions:

a. The columbarium shall be incorporated within walls,
walks and/or landscaping within the church grounds.

b. No momuments are permitted.

€. The columbarium is not a public facility, but is
availab.z primarily to members of the congregation and their immediate
families.

2. That the part of the petition which requests a detemmination
that a columbarium is a permitted accessory use to the principal use of
the church be, and hereby is, WITHDRAWN: and

3. Notwithstanding any statements to the contrary in the Opinion
of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated September 10, 1985, this case is
not to be oonsidered a precedent on the question of the permissibility of

a columbarium as an accessory use to a church.
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2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
£\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

June T, 1985

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arncld Jablen, Zoning Comreissioner
Cffice of Planning and Zoning

Towaon, Maryland 21704

Dear Mr. Jablon

Commente on Item # 352 Zoning Advieory Committse Mesting are as follows:

Brown Memorial Presbyterian Church (USA) Inc,
Location S/W Corner North Charles Street and Woodbrook Lane
Districts 9th.

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CTRCLED:

Froperty Owner:

All etructurss shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

the Maryland Code for the Handicapped ang Aged (A.N.S.I. #117-1 - 158D) and ather arplicable Coder and étanda,rdsl

A building and other mimcellansous periite shall be required before the atart of any construction.

C. Reaidential:s Two mets of construction drawings ars requirsd to fils a permit application,
registered in Maryland Architect or Pogineer is/is not required on plans and technicel data.

The aeal of a

Comarcillz Threa sets of conatruction drawings sealed and signed by a registered in Maryland Architect

or Engineer shall be require. to file with a permit application. Reproduced seals are not acceptable,

E. All Uee Groups except R-L4 Single Pamily Detached Duellings requirs & mintmm of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walle clioser than 6'-0 to an interior lot line., H-L Use Groups Tequire & vne hour wall if el
than 3'=0 to an interier lot line, Any wall buil. on an interior

wall. Ses Taxle L0, Section 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L02, Ko openings sre permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interier lo: line,

ofer

lot line shall require a fire or party

F. The structurs does not Appear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/ares. Reply to the rejuestad

variance by thies office camnot be condidered until the neceenary data pertaining to height/area and
construction type is provided. See Tabls LO1 ang So%

C. The requestad variance appears to confliot with Section(s) _
County Building Code,

H. VWhen filing for a required Change of Uue/ﬂccupancy Permit, an alteration purmit £oplication shall aleo
be filed along with three ssts of acceptable

and have your Architect/Engineer contact this departnent,

. y of the Baltimors

construction plana indicating how the axieting etructure ia

te be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new ues. Maryland Architectural or

Engineer seals ars usuaily required. The change of Use Groupa are from Use
to Mixed Usex

+» See Section 312 of the Building Coda,

I. The propomed project appears to be located in a Flood Plain, Tidal Miverine. Pleazs see the attach. 4
eopy of Section 516.0 of the Building Cods as adopted by Bill #17-fg,
elevations above mea leval for the lot ans the finisn floor levels including basement.

J. Cotmentst

K. These gbbreviated corments reflect only on the informaticn provided by the drawings submittad tp tne OF
of Placning and Zoning and are not intended tc e construed as the full extent of any nercit.
the applicant may obtain additional information by vieitirg Room 122 of the County LIS, re Syuila
W. Chesar-ake Avenue, Towson, ¥aryland Z120..
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BY: C. E. Burnham, “hief
Buildirg Plans Feview
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Site plana shall show the corvert
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Any appeal fram this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

through B~13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wb, 1. Mook

William T. Hackett, Chairman
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ! .
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
< <
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Room 200 Court House
Enhsun,gﬁarwanh21204
Arnold Jablon
TO....Z¢0ing Commissioner _ _____ Date_..July 11, 1985 _______ (301)494-3180
Nerman E. Gerber, Director
. . . Decemter 11, 192
FROM__ Office of Planning and Zoning _ Feenrer 11, 1955
SUBJECT...20n1ng Petitions No, B86-31-A, 86-36-A, 86-37-A, 86-38-X, 86-39-A and 86-40-A
Pryllis Ccle Friedman
: Feople's Counsel of Baltimore County
i Room 223, Courthouse
i Towsor, MD 21204
Re: Case No. 88-38-X .
There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring Brown Memorial Prestyterian Crurch
comnent on these petitions.
Dear Mrs, Friedman:
Ernclosed herewith is a copy of the Order passed
today by the County Board of Appeals in the a%tove entitled case.
Norman E. Gerber,PDiréktor Very *ruly yours, ;
Office of Planning and Zoning : "
NEG:JGH:s1m 70O (Q g
(L}f&27¢ L _/cuhc4£22#7% :
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary i
Enclosure §
¢c: Herbert R. C'Conor, 1II, Esguire ¥
Brown Memorial Fresbyterian Church (USA), Inc. H
Jay Cherry ;-
Nerrman E. Gerber ]
James G. Hoswell -
Arnold Jablon b
Jean M, H. Jung
James E. Dyer o
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BALTIMORE COUNTY , :| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  # BEFCRE THE
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING : SW/corner of Charles Street Ave. E
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 and Woodbrook Lane, (620G N. » DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER :
494-3353 Charles Street) - 9th Election 3
: District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i_
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG -
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Brown Memorial Presbyterian N Case No. 86-38-X :§ _
Church (USA), Inc., -
September 10, 1485 Petitioner *
E I  JNE T T ST y
Herbert R. O'Coner, III, Esquirz The Fetiticner herein requests a special exception for a ~olumbarium and a g
Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy , 2
210 Allegheny ivenue determination that a cclumbarium is a permitted accessory use to the nrincipal :
Towson, Maryland 21204 i
use of a church, :
Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the congrega- E e
FE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN ;
SW/corner of Charles St. Ave. tion considered the theological and historical perspectives, as well as the emo- ;
and Woodbrock Lane, (6200 N. 5
Charles Street) - 9th Election tional and economic advantages, of providing a columbarium within the church !
District :
% Brown Memorial Presbyterian grounds for members and their families. Such a columbarium would be a physical g .
Church (US4), Inc., ! e
Petitioner statement of theologlcal belief in the interrelationships of birth, life and .
Case No. B6-38-X P
death, and a way of affiliating a deceased relative with his family and the con- g -
Dear Mn. 0*Conor: gregation. There are church services for an average of twelve funerals annuali- i
:
1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in ly; traffic to the site will not be increased. About 200 niches, each with room i
accordance with the attached. [
for four ur.s, will be placed within a wall as indicated on the plan prepared by gf*
Very truly yours, §-
- Richard P. Tustin, dated May 7, 1635 and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1 and on P .
z Vi /’?;;/ e ;’l;flf—"" f r "
| 5}) the sketch of the proposed columbarium marked Petitioner's Exhibit 4, The %,
JEAN M. H. JUKG 7, ¥
Peputy Zoning Commissioner spaces will not be marketed commercially. There weie no protestants. i o
1 T
&? ' After due consideration of the testimory and evidence presented, and it ap- ¢
JMHJ :bg e P
c = pearteg  that the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zcning Lo
Attachments £ bim qu < S
HoT & 3 Regidtions have been met and the health, safety and general welfare of the com- g, e
€C: People's Counsel 7 FIANN N T i ;JﬁQ
B N muniti will not be adversely affected, the Petition for Special Exception should i'_ =
2 Ms. Carol Ukens % o Q? 2 i
i Towson Times 5 e ‘(13. be grénted. !
z 305 Washington Avenue 4= : 3 :
2 Towson, Maryland 21204 53 Esh;- herefore, 1T _IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Comm.ssioner of Baltimore ‘.
;% dou N\ 5'§ 5
ij .:Z:\Ykﬁgik Coudfty this ,’c? day of September. 1985, that the requesi fer a special ¥
i (10 = h ‘
£ §. L) L 3
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